
1 of 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FROM: Mr Johnny Ramoroka, Tel: 012 395 6524, Email: johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za 
 
 

ADDENDUM 3 
 
CONTRACT RT252-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND 
EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 16 DECEMBER 2024 TO 30 NOVEMBER 
2025 
 
Kindly note that the ordinary price adjustment for the RT252-2025 contract has been approved 
with effect from 21 January 2026 to 30 November 2026. 

The prices have been adjusted for the supplier as indicated below: 

 

No. Item no Item Description  Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price 
Inc. VAT 

1. 42181610-00015 
CUFF Velcro, complete with sleeve, bag 
and single tubing for sphygmomanometer 
Size: Infant 

R 80.00 R 77.07 

2. 42203444-00000 

DIAGNOSTIC SET-WALL MOUNTED 
3,5 volt Ophthalmoscope and otoscope 
set suitable for WALL-MOUNTING with 
locking collars and locking device.  

R 15,640.00 R 15,733.12 

3. 42291613-00049 

BLADE, SKINGRAFT To fit onto modified 
Braithwaite skingraft knives Single edge, 
3 holes Length : 158 mm Width : 18.5 
mm Thickness: 0.25 mm ISO 7153-1 
Single use, Sterile individually packed 

R 500.00 R 502.98 

4. 42291613-00051 

BLADE, POST-MORTEM High Surgical 
Knife, detarchable for post-moterm 
Heavy Duty and non-sterile Screw-type 
fitting must be non sterile 

R 270.00 R 271.61 

5. 42291613-00078 
SCALPEL HANDLE POST-MORTEM 
Size: die cast Handle PM40 Blue Screw 
Type made of Diecast Metal 

R 185.00 R 186.10 

mailto:johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za


2 of 2 
 

No. Item no Item Description  Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price 
Inc. VAT 

6. 42291632-00000 
PM 40 HANDLE Heavy duty screw fitting 
To be used with PM 40 Blades Handles 
to be used with PM 40 blade 

R 1,030.00 R 1,036.13 

 
If an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price 
adjustment, the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct 
calculation. Recovery of any over- or underpayment as a result of the application of an 
incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user 
department. 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 
 
 
 
MR. MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 21 JANUARY 2026 


		mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za
	2026-01-21T12:32:08+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mothushi Moifo


	



